Free cash flow (pre land inventory, growth capex and tax)

1H22 Growth Capex

Construction materials acquisitions 9.3

Real Estate construction acquisitions (1.9)

Civil  construction & hire acquisition 8.1

Total acquisitions1 15.5

Commercial land acquisitions 36.5

Residential LLC acquisitions 9.9

Additions to property investments 4.0

Total investments 50.3

Electrical equipment expansion 3.5

Above ground hire fleet expansions 4.7

Crushing trains, transport fleet and fixed plant upgrades 13.9

Deposits for future acquisitions 4.7

Total Growth Capex 26.7

Total growth investment 92.5

Maintenance capex 9.2

Total capital investments 101.7

1 Net cash outflow/(inflow) from acquisitions and does not include any scrip consideration

12 | MGH Half Year 1H2022

GROUP CAPITAL STRUCTURE

$ million as at 31 December 2021 Dec-21

Borrowings

Current 36.1

Non-current 159.0

Total borrowings 195.2

Cash and cash equivalents (31.8)

Net debt 163.4

Net debt ex. property rental lease liability 151.4

Proforma Net Debt ex. Property rental lease liability /  LTM EBITDA (x) 1.8x

Proforma 1H22 EBITDA / 1H22 pro forma net finance costs 13.1x

$ million as at 31 December 2021 Limit Drawn Undrawn

Cash Advance Facility 140.0 60.0 80.0

Asset Finance Facility 110.0 79.5 30.5

Multi-option Facility 50.0 27.7 22.3

Approved development funding 9.9 9.9 -

Total Australian Facilities 309.9 177.1 132.8

Vietcombank Facilities 7.5 5.7 1.8

Total Banking Facilities 317.4 182.8 134.6

Cash at bank 31.8

Total Liquidity 166.4

Dividend

➢ Board Policy of dividend pay out ratio of 20%-40% Cash NPAT
➢ Interim Dividend – 2¢ per share fully franked

➢ Dividend Reinvestment Plan remains active (2.5% discount)
➢ Franking Account Balance at 31 December 2021 of $33.5m

Total proforma liquidity is $267.5m 1 comprising actual liquidity $166.4m, unused
permitted development funding of $90.1m and outstanding proceeds from share issues
of $11.0m mostly related to the SPP shortfall.

1 As at 31 December 2021

Proforma Liquidity at 31 December 2021

Banking Facilities

13 | MGH Half Year 1H2022

GROUP BALANCE SHEET
$ million Jun-21 Dec-21

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 18.0 31.8
Trade and other receivables 37.7 47.6
Contract assets 8.6 16.2
Inventories 57.0 71.3
Non-current assets classified as held for sale 4.3 3.0
Other 6.1 12.5
Total current assets 131.7 182.4